
TEZPUR UNIVERSITY: NAPAAM: TEZPUR 784 028 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2019 -20 

AUTUMN SEMESTER: July-December 2019 

Dates (days) Event(s) 

July 25 (Thu) Autumn Semester begins. 

Counselling, course registration and admission (including hostel) for Autumn 

Semester 2019 for continuing and newly admitted students. 

July 26 Autumn Semester classes start. 

July 26 (Fri) – July 29 (Mon) Orientation for new students (centrally organised in the evening periods) 

July 29 (Mon) Last date of submission of grades after conversion of ‘I’ grade of the last semester 

end examinations (“I” grade exams of the last semester end examination may be 

held on any dates before this last date based on mutual consent of the student and 

the faculty) 

August 29 (Thu) Notification for constitution of Students Council 

August 30 (Fri) Test I to be completed 

September 7 (Fri) Last date for withdrawal of courses (No fresh registration) 

September 14 (Sat) Election for constitution of Students Council and declaration of results 

September 27 (Fri) - October 4 (Fri) Test II (Mid Term Examination) 

October 5 (Sat) – October 8 (Tue) Academic recess 

October 15 (Tue) Research Committee meeting-I 

November 6 (Wed) Test III to be completed 

November 6 (Wed) Last date for submission of the panel of experts to be invited for 

evaluation of project / Lab practicals. 

November 8 (Fri) Last date for submission of the list of students going for off-campus long 

internship project in the Winter recess 2019. 

November 13 (Wed) –  

November 15 (Fri) 

Lecture Series on Frontiers of Knowledge, Imagination and Initiative based 

Works on Nobel Laureates for the year 2019. 

November 15 (Fri) Academic Council Meeting-II. 

Nov 18 (Mon) – November 22 (Fri) Registration of Open Elective course for Autumn semester (continuing students). 

November 19 (Tue) – 

 November 21 (Thu) 

Advance enrollment to the Spring Semester 2020 for students going for long out 

of campus internship project. 

November 25 (Mon) –  

November 29 (Fri) 

Collection of students’ feedback. 

December 5 (Thu) –  

December 13 (Fri) 

Test IV (End Term Examination) 

Dec 14, 2019 (Sat) –  

Jan 15, 2020 (Wed) 

Winter recess for students 

December 20 (Fri) Last date for submission of grades by the Departments to the COE 

December 30 (Mon) Declaration of result of the Autumn Semester Examinations 

NB: Number of Tuesdays in the Autumn Semester is only 15 where as the number of Fridays in the Semester is 19. 

Hence, the class schedule of Tuesday will be followed in two Fridays ( i.e. 30th August and 1st November, 2019) . 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TEZPUR UNIVERSITY: NAPAAM: TEZPUR 784 028 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020 SPRING 
SEMESTER: JANUARY TO JUNE 2020 

Dates/day Events/activities 

Jan 1 (Wed) to 15 Jan (Wed) Winter recess for student/faculty 

January 16 (Thurs) Spring Semester begin, Counselling and course registration and 
admission (including hostel admission) for Spring Semester 2020 for 
students. 

January 17 (Fri) Spring Semester classes start 

January 24 (Fri) Last date of submission of grades after conversion of ‘I’ grade of the 
last semester end examinations (“I” grade exams of the last semester 
end examination may be held on any dates before this last date based 
on mutual consent of the student and the faculty) 

January 21 (Tues) Tezpur University Foundation 

February 7 (Fri) Last date for withdrawal of courses (No fresh registration) 

February 12 (Wed) Sessional Test I to be completed 

February 21 (Fri) to Feb 23 (Sun) Students’ Annual Meet (classes remain suspended) 

Mar 14 (Sat) to Mar 20 (Fri) Mid Term Semester Examination 

April 13 (Mon) to 15 (Wed) Academic recess (Bihu) 

April 24 (Friday) Sessional Test II to be completed 

April 27 (Mon) Last date for submission of the panel of experts to be invited for 
evaluation of project / Lab practicals. 

May 6 (Wed) to May 8 (Fri) Date for submission of the list of students going for off-campus long 
internship project during the summer recess 

May 13 (Wed) to May 15 (Fri) Advance enrolment to the Autumn Semester 2020 for students going 
for out of campus internship project. 

May 8 (Fri) to May 14 (Thurs) Registration of Open Elective course for Autumn semester (continuing 
students) 

May 15 (Fri) to May 21 (Thurs) Collection of students’ feedback 

May 22 (Fri) to June 1 (Mon) End Semester Examination) 

June 3 (Wed) to July 23 (Thurs) Summer recess for students 

June 8 (Mon) Last date for submission of grades (Offline/Online) by the Departments 
to the Controller of Examinations for the outgoing students. 

June 12 (Fri) Last date for submission of hard copy of grades (Offline/Online) by the 
Departments to the Controller of Examinations for the continuing 
students 

June 16 (Mon) Date for the declaration of results of the Spring Semester End 
Examinations for outgoing students 

June 16 (Tue) to July 21 (Tue) Summer recess for faculty (Faculty members can avail only 30 days 
during this period) 

June 30 (Tue) Declaration of result of Spring Semester Examinations of the continuing 
students 

NB: Faculty shall avail 30 days of summer vacation in different periods between June 16 to July 19 with recommendation of the 
concern Head of the Department and approval of the University so that the activities of the department are not suffered. 

 

Note: Due to academic recess, Class routine of April 13 (Mon) will be followed on April 18 (Sat) and Class 
routine of April 15 (Wed) will be followed on May 2 (Sat).  

 


